## THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLUTION NO. 10

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE TO REQUEST AN EXTENSION ON THE CERTIFICATION OF PROPERTY TAXES INCLUDED IN THE ADOPTED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1993-94.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Wilsonville has requested an extension to certify the tax levy until such time as the voters have had an opportunity to vote upon a property tax levy at the September 21, 1993 election; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal Agency Board is sensitive to the impact that the Agency's appropriations has upon the tax rate paid by the city's tax payers; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal Agency Board has pledged to keep the Urban Renewal tax rate at or under \$3.03 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation paid by those city tax payers outside of the Charbonneau District; and

WHEREAS, more exact information as to the value of property within the Urban Renewal project area subject to tax increment will be known after the July 15, 1993 certification deadline.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Clackamas County Assessor is hereby requested to approve an extension until October 1, 1993, for the Urban Renewal Agency to certify the amount of property taxes to be levied for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1993.

ADOPTED by the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 21st day of June 1993, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Chair

ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC/AAE, City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 10 URA-R- 10 -93

PAGE 1 OF 1